

# Commission on the Status of Women Regular Meeting – September 15, 2021 APPROVED MINUTES

The meeting convened at 6:08pm with Chairperson Shanoski presiding.

## **ROLL CALL**

Present: Shanoski, Hughes, Lu, Burton

Absent: Pelley Excused: None

# **Comments from the Public**

Public attendance: 0Public comments: 0

#### 

### Action

Item # 2: The Commission on the Status of Women added an agenda item (In Person Meetings)

and approved the agenda.

M/S/C: Burton/Lu

Ayes: Shanoski, Hughes, Lu, Burton

**Absent:** Pelley **Excused:** None

Item # 3: The Commission on the Status of Women approved the June 16, 2021 meeting

minutes.

M/S/C: Hughes/Burton

Ayes: Shanoski, Hughes, Lu, Burton

Absent: Pelley Excused: None

Item # 5: The Commission on the Status of Women elected Leah Hughes as Vice Chair.

M/S/C: Shanoski/Burton

Commission on the Status of Women Approved Minutes – September 15, 2021 Page 2 of 2

Ayes: Shanoski, Hughes, Lu, Burton

Absent: Pelley Excused: None

The meeting was adjourned at 6:34pm.

Respectfully Submitted, Shallon Allen, Secretary Commission on the Status of Women